December 31, 2005 and the related notes to the financial statements.

   This  restatement is to correct  errors  identified in: (a) the revenue
   recognition  related to gift cards sold that were  recorded  as revenue
   rather than an unearned  revenue.  The  revenue has been  corrected  to
   reflect  recognition of the revenue as the gift cards are used. (b) the
   Company had not record its operating  lease expense on a  straight-line
   basis as required  under GAAP.  The  statements  have been  restated to
   correct this accounting treatment.

   The  following  table  shows the  impact of these  restatements  on the

Edgar Filing: TARRANT APPAREL GROUP - Form 10-K/A

57

   financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2005.

   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   RESTATED
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,
   2005   ADJUSTMENTS   2005
   -----------   -----------   -----------

BALANCE SHEET
Deferred rent - current portion .....   $   --   $   4,232   $   4,232
Deferred rent - long term portion .....   --   64,153   64,153
Unearned revenue .....   --   22,816   22,816
   TOTAL LIABILITIES .....   633,764   91,201   724,965

American Rag Compangnie, Inc.....   322,981   (6,071)   316,910
American Rag CIE, LLC .....   1,478,032   (85,130)   1,392,902
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY .....   $ 1,801,013   $   (91,201)   $ 1,709,812

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
Deferred rent .....   $   --   $   68,385   $   68,385
Unearned revenue .....   $   --   $   22,816   $   22,816

STATEMENT OF INCOME
Net sales .....   $10,148,379   $   (22,816)   $10,125,563
Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,438,842   68,385   4,507,227
Net income .....   $ 1,243,632   $   (91,201)   $ 1,152,431

   F-51

   AMERICAN RAG
   NOTES TO COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   DECEMBER 31, 2005
   RESTATED
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE FROM MEMBER

   As of December 31, 2005, there was an outstanding, non-interest bearing
   advance to one of the members for $41,000. The advance was to be repaid